

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Ellen McGovern

Clinton Savings Bank Main: 888-744-4272 Cell: 508-523-3536

emcgovern@clintonsavings.com

CLINTON SAVINGS BANK PROMOTES PAULA E. PALDINO TO SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT, COMPLIANCE & SECURITY OFFICER

(CLINTON, Mass., January 12, 2020) – Clinton Savings Bank (CSB) recently announced that Paula E. Paldino has been promoted to the role of the Senior Vice President (SVP), Compliance & Security Officer. Ms. Paldino serves as the in-house expert that oversees compliance with statutory and regulatory requirements regarding deposit regulations, advertising, security and privacy. She is the Bank Security Officer for the Bank and is responsible for overseeing BSA and all aspects of the Bank's Compliance Management System, the operational activities of the Bank including the development of strategy, policies, procedures, and compliance testing, including the interface with regulatory agencies.

"Ms. Paldino brings over 30 years of experience in compliance security and fraud detection as well as a comprehensive understanding of regulatory frameworks," said Executive Vice President / CFO / Treasurer, Richard R. Hayward, Jr. "She has a broad background in banking and serves as a strong leader for our critical BSA and institutional security efforts."

Paula joined CSB as our Compliance & Security Officer in 2012. She was promoted in 2014 to Vice President. Ms. Paldino holds the following professional certifications: Certified Anti-Money Laundering Specialist (CAMS), Certified Fraud Examiner (CFE) and Certified Regulatory Compliance Manager (CRCM). Paula previously worked at Millbury Credit Union and spent 20 years at People's United, formally Flagship Bank. She resides with her family in Worcester, MA.

About Clinton Savings Bank

Established in 1851, Clinton Savings Bank is among the oldest mutual community banks in Massachusetts with more than \$630 million in assets. Clinton Savings Bank (CSB) offers <u>business</u> and <u>consumer</u> banking, through six full-service branches in <u>Berlin, Bolton, Boylston, Clinton, Sterling, West Boylston</u> and as a member of the <u>Allpoint</u> network access to over 50,000 ATMs. CSB also provides <u>mobile and online banking</u>. For more information, please visit <u>clintonsavings.com</u>.



Paula E. Paldino
SVP, Compliance & Security Officer
Clinton Savings Bank

###